
From: Dickerson, Veronica L
To: Ioan, Christopher@DTSC; Baker, Iain
Cc: Ta, Nicholas@DTSC; Guerre, Christopher@DTSC; Neal, Greg@DTSC; Baker, Karen@DTSC; Allen, Bryanna

R.@Waterboards; Amanda Morris, H&A; Aragon-Guzman, Monica@Waterboards; Beahta Davis, Regional Parks;
Kuo Brinton,Betty L; Bruce, Bonni D; Bryan Etsitty, CRIT; Hong, Christina; CourtCoyle@aol.com; Bush, Dan;
Danielle Starring, PG&E; Diaz, David; Vigil, David@Wildlife; Dawn Hubbs, Sunrise for FMIT;
dbonamici@critdoj.com; Donald Salcedo, Fort Yuma Quechan; Doug Bonamici 2, CRITs; Sparks, Edwin A; Eric
Fordham; Garcia, Angela@Waterboards; Chair, Tribal; Benson, Gloria B; Greg Cranham, H&A; Hare, Lori@DTSC;
Jim Colmer; Munkres, James W; Janet Newman, Arcadis; Smith, Jeffery B; Darcangelo, Jennifer; Jessica
Neuwerth, CRB; Jill C. Teraoka, MWD; Glass, John; Krause, John; Baxter, Jonathan; Jose Guzman, Cocopah;
Katrice Depew; Kelly, Colin@DTSC; Russell, Kevin R; Bonnett, Kristina; Liu, Charlie@DTSC;
Lleonhart@hargis.com; Lyndee Hornell, Hualapai; Marcos, Jose@DTSC; Margy Gentile, Aracis; Dudley, Matthew
(LAW); Santos,Mauricio J; Owens, Mitchell D; Lopez,Maria T; Doherty, Nathalie X; Nichole Osuch, ADEQ; Nora
McDowell, FMIT; Paul Rochelle, MWD; PGEFile@DTSC; Rasmussen, Paula@Waterboards; RG Keith Sheets
(keith.sheets@ch2m.com); Meyers, Richard J; Robert Cheng, Coachella Valley Water District; Ron Escobar,
Chemehuevi; Roy-Semmen, Shukla@DTSC; Ketcham, Shari L; smcdonald@spmcdonaldlaw.com; Moore,
Stephanie; Steven Escobar, Chemehuevi; Perry, Steven; Tony Rossi, H&A for FMIT; vincent.garcia@ihs.gov;
Strohl, Virginia; Mack Jr, William; Aaron Yue; Frank Lenzo, Arcadis; Greg Foote, Arcadis; Piper, Jay; Sheets,
Keith; Manfred Scott, Quechan; Rich Juricich, CRB; Vigil, David@Wildlife; Amelia Flores; ANTHONY MADRIGAL;
Arlene Kingery, Fort Yuma-Quechan; Blake Watahomigie, Hualapai; calisay17@hotmail.com; Carrie Imus,
Hualapai; Sherry J. Parker, Chairperson; Chase Choate, Quechan ; Tribal Chair - Sherry Cordova, Chairwoman;
Elizabeth Benitez, Cocopah; Jen Alspach, Cocopah; Joe Rodriquez, Cocopah; Johnson "JD" Fisher, CRITs;
LindaOtero@FortMojave.com; Sullivan, Michael J; PGEFile@DTSC; Rena Van Fleet, CRIT; rloudbear@critdoj.com;
ShanLewis@fortmojave.com; Simone "Ka-Voka" Jackson, Hualapai; Timothy Williams, Chairman; Toni Carlyle,
CRIT

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Topock RFI RI Volume 3
Date: Tuesday, June 25, 2024 9:05:39 AM
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Greetings. 

DOI concurs with DTSC's approval of the RFI/RI Volume 3.

Veronica Dickerson
Environmental Compliance and Cleanup Division (ECCD)
Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance (OEPC)
US Department of Interior

440-665-0915

For Department/Bureau Staff:
Contaminated Sites Initiative (CSI) Portal

From: Ioan, Christopher@DTSC <Christopher.Ioan@dtsc.ca.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 11:03 AM
To: Iain Baker (IxBj@pge.com) <ixbj@pge.com>
Cc: Ta, Nicholas@DTSC <Nicholas.Ta@dtsc.ca.gov>; Guerre, Christopher@DTSC
<Christopher.Guerre@dtsc.ca.gov>; Neal, Greg@DTSC <Greg.Neal@dtsc.ca.gov>; Baker,
Karen@DTSC <Karen.Baker@dtsc.ca.gov>; Dickerson, Veronica L <veronica_dickerson@ios.doi.gov>;
Allen, Bryanna R.@Waterboards <Bryanna.Allen@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Amanda Morris, H&A
<amorris@hargis.com>; Aragon-Guzman, Monica@Waterboards <Monica.Aragon-
Guzman@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Beahta Davis, Regional Parks <beahta.davis@parks.sbcounty.gov>;
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Kuo Brinton,Betty L <bkuo@mwdh2o.com>; Bruce, Bonni D <bbruce@blm.gov>; Bryan Etsitty, CRIT
<betsitty@crit-nsn.gov>; Hong, Christina/LAC <Christina.Hong@jacobs.com>; CourtCoyle@aol.com
<CourtCoyle@aol.com>; Dan Bush, Arcadis <Dan.Bush@Arcadis.com>; Danielle Starring, PG&E
<d9ss@pge.com>; David Diaz, PG&E <d3d6@pge.com>; Vigil, David@Wildlife
<David.Vigil@wildlife.ca.gov>; Dawn Hubbs, Sunrise for FMIT <dawn@sunriseconsultation.com>;
dbonamici@critdoj.com <dbonamici@critdoj.com>; Donald Salcedo, Fort Yuma Quechan
<tribaladministrator@quechantribe.com>; Doug Bonamici 2, CRITs <doug.bonamici@crit-nsn.gov>;
Sparks, Edwin A <edwin_sparks@fws.gov>; eric_fordham@geopentech.com
<eric_fordham@geopentech.com>; Garcia, Angela@Waterboards
<Angela.Garcia@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Chair, Tribal <chairman@cit-nsn.gov>; Benson, Gloria B
<gbbenson@blm.gov>; Greg Cranham, H&A <gcranham@hargis.com>; Hare, Lori@DTSC
<Lori.Hare@dtsc.ca.gov>; Ioan, Christopher@DTSC <Christopher.Ioan@dtsc.ca.gov>; James Colmer,
BB&E for DOI <jcolmer@bbande.com>; Munkres, James W <jmunkres@usbr.gov>; Janet Newman,
Arcadis <Janet.Newman@arcadis.com>; Smith, Jeffery B <JefferySmith@usbr.gov>; Darcangelo,
Jennifer <j5d8@pge.com>; Jessica Neuwerth, CRB <jneuwerth@crb.ca.gov>; Jill C. Teraoka, MWD
<jteraoka@mwdh2o.com>; John Glass, PG&E <F2G5@pge.com>; Krause, John
<John.Krause@bia.gov>; Jonathan Baxter, Arcadis <Jonathan.Baxter@arcadis.com>; Jose Guzman,
Cocopah <guzmanj@cocopah.gov>; Katrice Depew, BB&E for DOI <kdepew@bbande.com>; Kelly,
Colin@DTSC <Colin.Kelly@dtsc.ca.gov>; Russell, Kevin R <kevin_russell@fws.gov>; Kristina Bonnett,
PG&E <kaby@pge.com>; Liu, Charlie@DTSC <Charlie.Liu@dtsc.ca.gov>; Lleonhart@hargis.com
<Lleonhart@hargis.com>; Lyndee Hornell, Hualapai <lhornell@hualapai-nsn.gov>; Marcos,
Jose@DTSC <Jose.Marcos@dtsc.ca.gov>; Margy Gentile, Aracis <Margaret.Gentile@arcadis.com>;
Matt Dudley, PG&E <MGDB@pge.com>; Mauricio Santos, MWD <MSantos@mwdh2o.com>; Owens,
Mitchell D <mowens@blm.gov>; mtlopez@mwdh2o.com <mtlopez@mwdh2o.com>; Doherty,
Nathalie X <Nathalie.Doherty@sol.doi.gov>; Nichole Osuch, ADEQ <nso@azdeq.gov>; Nora
McDowell, FMIT <NoraMcDowell@fortmojave.com>; Paul Rochelle, MWD
<prochelle@mwdh2o.com>; PGEFile@DTSC <PGEFile@dtsc.ca.gov>; Rasmussen,
Paula@Waterboards <Paula.Rasmussen@waterboards.ca.gov>; RG Keith Sheets
(keith.sheets@ch2m.com) <keith.sheets@ch2m.com>; Meyers, Richard J
<richard_meyers@fws.gov>; Robert Cheng, Coachella Valley Water District <rcheng@cvwd.org>;
Ron Escobar, Chemehuevi <dir.epa@cit-nsn.gov>; Roy-Semmen, Shukla@DTSC <Shukla.Roy-
Semmen@dtsc.ca.gov>; Ketcham, Shari L <sketcham@blm.gov>; smcdonald@spmcdonaldlaw.com
<smcdonald@spmcdonaldlaw.com>; Stephanie Curtis, Jacobs <Stephanie.Curtis@jacobs.com>;
Steven Escobar, Chemehuevi <administrator@cit-nsn.gov>; Steven Perry
<Steven.Perry@arcadis.com>; Tony Rossi, H&A for FMIT <trossi@hargis.com>;
vincent.garcia@ihs.gov <vincent.garcia@ihs.gov>; Virginia Strohl, PG&E <v1s4@pge.com>; Mack Jr,
William <wmack@blm.gov>; Yue, Aaron@DTSC <Aaron.Yue@dtsc.ca.gov>; Frank Lenzo, Arcadis
<Frank.Lenzo@arcadis-us.com>; Greg Foote, Arcadis <Greg.Foote@arcadis.com>; Jay Piper, Jacobs
<jay.piper@jacobs.com>; Keith Sheets, Jacobs <keith.sheets@jacobs.com>; Manfred Scott, Quechan
<culturalcommittee@quechantribe.com>; Rich Juricich, CRB <rjuricich@crb.ca.gov>; Vigil,
David@Wildlife <David.Vigil@wildlife.ca.gov>; Amelia Flores <amelia.flores@crit-nsn.gov>;
ANTHONY MADRIGAL <AMADRIGAL@29PALMSBOMI-NSN.GOV>; Arlene Kingery, Fort Yuma-
Quechan <QuechanHPO@gmail.com>; Blake Watahomigie, Hualapai <bwatahomigie@hualapai-
nsn.gov>; calisay17@hotmail.com <calisay17@hotmail.com>; Carrie Imus, Hualapai
<cimus@frontiernet.net>; Sherry J. Parker, Chairperson <sherry.parker@hualapai-nsn.gov>; Chase



Choate, Quechan <c.choate@quechantribe.com>; Tribal Chair - Sherry Cordova, Chairwoman
<cocotcsec@cocopah.com>; Elizabeth Benitez, Cocopah <beniteze@cocopah.com>; Jen Alspach,
Cocopah <alspachj@cocopah.com>; Joe Rodriquez, Cocopah <rodriquezjo@cocopah.com>; Johnson
"JD" Fisher, CRITs <jd.fisher@crit-nsn.gov>; LindaOtero@FortMojave.com
<LindaOtero@FortMojave.com>; michael.sullivan@csun.edu <michael.sullivan@csun.edu>;
PGEFile@DTSC <PGEFile@dtsc.ca.gov>; Rena Van Fleet, CRIT <rena.vanfleet@crit-nsn.gov>;
rloudbear@critdoj.com <rloudbear@critdoj.com>; ShanLewis@fortmojave.com
<ShanLewis@fortmojave.com>; Simone "Ka-Voka" Jackson, Hualapai <Ka-Voka.Jackson@hualapai-
nsn.gov>; Timothy Williams, Chairman <timothywilliams@fortmojave.com>; Toni Carlyle, CRIT
<Toni.Carlyle@CRIT-NSN.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Topock RFI RI Volume 3
 
 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  

Good Morning Iain,
Attached is DTSC’s acceptance of the soil RCRA Facility Investigation/ Remedial Investigation
(RFI/RI) Report Volume 3 for Pacific Gas and Electric Company Topock Compressor Station at
Needles, CA. 
 
If you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact me. 
 
 
 

                      

Christopher Ioan, at your service
Hazardous Substance Engineer
Site Mitigation and Restoration Program
Email:Christopher.Ioan@dtsc.ca.gov
Work Phone: 714-484-5365
Department of Toxic Substances Control
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